
11th Michelin 12H MUGELLO 2025

21 - 23 March 2025
Result per class
Session 3

Mugello circuit - 5246 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:45.819 10 178.49Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 59AM
1

1

56 Scuderia P raha 1:46.074 24 0.255 178.06Ferrari - 296 GT3 48P/A
1

2 0.255

58 MP Racing 1:46.245 8 0.426 177.77Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 65AM
2

3 0.171

23 Pellin Racing 1:46.610 5 0.791 177.16Ferrari - 488 GT3 EVO 234 0.365

8 CCC Kessel Racing 1:46.667 20 0.848 177.07Ferrari - 296 GT3 43P/A
2

5 0.057

29 Pellin Racing 1:47.041 30 1.222 176.45Ferrari - 296 GT3 376 0.374

81 Era Motorsport 1:47.201 7 1.382 176.19Ferrari - 296 GT3 48P/A
3

7 0.160

27 Heart of Racing by SPS 1:47.235 47 1.416 176.13Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 90AM
3

8 0.034

71 Juta Racing 1:47.635 11 1.816 175.47Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 42AM
4

9 0.400

90 E2P Racing 1:47.733 39 1.914 175.32Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 60AM
5

10 0.098

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:47.831 17 2.012 175.16Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 37P/A
4

11 0.098

93 Red Ant Racing 1:47.832 50 2.013 175.15Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 9012 0.001

95 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:47.941 9 2.122 174.98Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 54P/A
5

13 0.109

11 HOFOR Racing 1:48.042 8 2.223 174.81Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 53AM
6

14 0.101

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

56 Scuderia P raha 1:46.074 24 178.06Ferrari - 296 GT3 481

8 CCC Kessel Racing 1:46.667 20 0.593 177.07Ferrari - 296 GT3 432 0.593

81 Era Motorsport 1:47.201 7 1.127 176.19Ferrari - 296 GT3 483 0.534

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:47.831 17 1.757 175.16Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 374 0.630

95 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:47.941 9 1.867 174.98Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 545 0.110
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11th Michelin 12H MUGELLO 2025

21 - 23 March 2025
Result per class
Session 3

Mugello circuit - 5246 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:45.819 10 178.49Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 591

58 MP Racing 1:46.245 8 0.426 177.77Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 652 0.426

27 Heart of Racing by SPS 1:47.235 47 1.416 176.13Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 903 0.990

71 Juta Racing 1:47.635 11 1.816 175.47Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 424 0.400

90 E2P Racing 1:47.733 39 1.914 175.32Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 605 0.098

11 HOFOR Racing 1:48.042 8 2.223 174.81Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 536 0.309

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

965 MDM Motorsport 1:50.967 12 170.21Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 531

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by BKR 1:51.637 20 0.670 169.18Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 49AM
1

2 0.670

973 Ebimotors 1:51.976 49 1.009 168.67Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 62AM
2

3 0.339

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:52.123 20 1.156 168.45Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 294 0.147

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:53.106 31 2.139 166.99Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 31AM
3

5 0.983

907 RPM Racing 1:53.526 37 2.559 166.37Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 49AM
4

6 0.420

902 Holmgaard Motorsport 1:53.605 58 2.638 166.25Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 757 0.079

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by BKR 1:51.637 20 169.18Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 491

973 Ebimotors 1:51.976 49 0.339 168.67Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 622 0.339

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:53.106 31 1.469 166.99Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 313 1.130

907 RPM Racing 1:53.526 37 1.889 166.37Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 494 0.420

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by :  RSTime by TimeService.nl

Page 2 of 3

www.getraceresults.com


11th Michelin 12H MUGELLO 2025

21 - 23 March 2025
Result per class
Session 3

Mugello circuit - 5246 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

421 Venture 1:56.660 44 161.90Mercedes-AMG - GT4 441

410 CCS Racing 1:59.131 31 2.471 158.54Porsche -  718 Cayman GT4 RS  Clubsport 342 2.471

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

79 Tsunami RT 1:45.788 10 178.54Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 171

918 Mühlner Motorsport 1:53.320 17 7.532 166.67Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 362 7.532
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